FORM PTO-1618/ Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10/0 01 F 10-08-1998

100845751



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARNS ONL!				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment    Merger   Month Day Year			
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Mackeen Gear & Sports Co., Ltd. Month Day Year				
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization China				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Micro Power International Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2F1., No. 124, Chung Cheng Rd., Shih Lin Dist.				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Taipei	Taiwan (Republic of China)			
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on CHINA			
8/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000082 75417419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:481 40.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC, 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0229** 

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party only.	
Name g	Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt &	Szipl		
Address (line 1)	Suite PH-1, 2300 9th St., Sou	th, Arlington, VA	22204	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 979-5700				
Name [	B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Suite PH-1, 2300 9th St., Sou	th, Arlington, VA	22204	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
· uquu	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance	e document #	
Tradomark A	polication Number(s) or Posic	tration Number(a)		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	emark Application Number(s)	_   Re	gistration Number(s)	
75/417,41	9			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved	. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propo	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11)	
		<u> </u>	41): \$ 40.00	
Method of		Deposit Account		
Deposit Ac		aan ka abaasad ta tisa sasas s		
(Enter for pay	yment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	can be charged to the accoun count Number:	# 07-2153	
	·			
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🚺 No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	nted herein. A. Griffin, Jr.			
Reg. No.		IH II	1	
	of Person Signing	F January Signature	10-6-98	
Hallie U	r i diadri algining	Sign <b>iacine</b>	Date Signed	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0230** 

WHEREAS.MACKEEN GEAR & SPORTS CO., LTD. of 1F.,
No. 20, Hsin Fu Rd., Fengshan City, Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the
trademark SHM (Stylized) which is filed in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on Jan. 13, 1998 under Application No. 75/417419; and

whereas, MICRO POWER INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION of 2F1., No. 124, Chung Cheng Rd., Shih Lin Dist., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark SHM (Stylized) together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and Application No. 75/417419 therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 23th day of September , 1998.

Attested on this 2 day of Lop. 1978 in Tai N Internstitional Patent & Lay 1981 in Calpel, Taiwan, Reynblic of China, 1981 in Signalance / soals in 1982/attached documents and real authentic.

Contillante No. 1497

Association at Law

dil. chy

Li Li Chuang Title: director

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 10/06/1998**